[image: image1.jpg]ref:6-6

Page 1 of 2
CHECKLIST : BOCX023

PLUS 2 REAR SUSPENSION CONVERSION

DESCRIPTION

[PART NO|

HUB CARRIER: L/H

24th February 1995

DATE

HUB CARRIER: R/E

01HC002|
01HCO01

WHEEL BEARINGS: SEALS SKIMMED FLUSH

(07BRO19|

CIRCLIPS: LARGE

CIRCLIPS: SMALL
(outer )

(08NBOO1
(01NBOO2

SHIMSEALS

P I e g

018C001

arrier bore)
BOLTS: l/!"unf x 2 250 ll x 1.625"shank, BZP
SPRING WASHERS: 1/

)

HUB CARRIER SEMI Assmm

WISHBONE: UPPER REAR L/H

WISHBONE: UPPER REAR R/H

DUSHING: UPPER REAR INBOARD

| o wl

BUSHING: UPPER REAR OUTBOARD

BUSHINGS FITTED YES/NO

SPINDLES: 1/2"unf x 8.636"

FLAT WAsEERS: 1/3" 14 B B2P
HALFNUTS :

NYLOCS: !/R'unf { ot Bze

r_rear wishbone )

21NBO04

(uppe:
BOLTS: 7/16"unf x 2.8"1( x 1-7“-Mnk. BZP
FLAT WASHERS: 7/16" T3 LP BZP
NYLOCS NUTS: 7/16"unf 'T’ BZP

SPRINGS: CHROME VANADIUM, 1.9"id x 1001lbs/"

NN R

DANPERS UNITS: C/W ADJUSTABLE SPRING SEATS

BOSPO18|

19DA001

SPRINGS FITTED YES/NO

UPPER REAR DANPER BRACKET: L/B
nd_of damper unit)

Py
UPPER REAR DAMPER BRACKET: R/H
of damper unit)

BOLT8: 1/2°unf x 2. s'ls BZP
WASHERS: 1/2" T4 LP
NYLOC NUTS: 1/2"unf ’P type BZP

faso| oans|

2)
PLEXIBLE BRAKE HOBES: (banjo/3, 315“unt Male)
FLAT WASHERS: 3/8" (flex brk hose to chas

3/8"unt (flex brk hoi

is)






[image: image2.jpg]Page 2 of 2
ref:6-6b CHECKLIST : BOCX023 24th Pebruary 1995
PLUS 2 REAR SUSPENBION CONVERSION : GCONT......

QTY | DESCRIPTION Ipm wo1 DATE
BUR. BUPPLIED

BANJO BOLTS: 3/8'\1]!!

oo

BIAIE PIPB :

36" m\uz/mm.x

(uu brake
BRAKE PIFE: 19.5" MALE/FEWALE (rear brake
NYLOC NUTS: 6/8"unf BZP

:7].;4'! WASHERS: 5/8" T3 LP BZP
ub
R.S.C. INFORMATION LEAFLET

| e | =

PACKED BY

*  Apply the same torque loadings as those shown in the workshop manusl.




